			FIRE AN	D RESC	URE TARRIF 2025/2026		
1.1 Basic call out fees	Current tariffs		2024/2025	D KESC	2025/2026	2026/2027	2027/2028
	Type of vehicle				4.40%	6 4.50%	2.50
	Light pumps			R110.00	R 114.84	R 120.01	R 123.0°
	Medium pumps			R460.00	R 480.24	R 501.85	R 514.40
	Heavy pumps		R	1,180.00	R 1,231.92	R 1,287.36	R 1,319.54
	Rescue unit			R530.00	R 553.32	R 578.22	R 592.67
	Specialized vehicles			R436.00	R 455.18	R 475.67	R 487.56
	Veld fire unit			R220.00	R 229.68	R 240.02	R 246.02
	Water tankers		R	1,180.00	R 1,231.92	R 1,287.36	R 1,319.54
1.2 Use of vehicles/ fire pumps/ rescue equipment	Tariff per hour or port	ion of an h	our		R -	R -	R -
	Light pumps		I	R220.00	R 229.68		
	Medium pumps			R630.00			R 704.50
	Heavy pumps	İ		R715.00			R 799.55
	Rescue unit	İ		R400.00			R 447.30
	Specialized			R850.00			
	vehicles/trailers				R 887.40		R 950.52
	Veld fire unit			R170.00			R 190.10
	Water tankers			R400.00			R 447.30
	Portable pumps			R220.00	R 229.68	R 240.02	R 246.02
	Extrication and/ or use of specialized rescue equipment		R	1,200.00	R 1,252.80	R 1,309.18	R 1,341.91
	Tariff per member, ho	ur or portio	on of an hour		R -	R -	R -
			Per Student/Learner Fire Fi	ghter	Per Student/Learner Fire Fighter	Per Student/Learner Fire Fighter	Per Student/Learner Fire Fighter
				R150.00	R 156.60	R 163.65	R 167.74
			Per Junior Firefighter		Per Junior Firefighter	Per Junior Firefighter	Per Junior Firefighter
4.0 Han of				R250.00			
1.3 Use of personnel/firefighters	Tariff per member per		Per Firefighter		Per Firefighter	Per Firefighter	Per Firefighter
personnentinengritore	hour or portion of an			R350.00			
	hour		Per Senior Firefighter		Per Senior Firefighter	Per Senior Firefighter	Per Senior Firefighter
				R450.00			R 503.21
			Per Station Officer	DEE0 00	Per Station Officer	Per Station Officer	Per Station Officer
			Per Chief Fire Officer	R550.00	R 574.20 Per Chief Fire Officer	R 600.04 Per Chief Fire Officer	Per Chief Fire Officer 615.04
				R650.00			
1.4 Water from Municipal supplies	Cost price based on Council's previous financial year's figures as per financial statements	Tariff determin ed for Municipal use.	Departmental tariff.	. 1000.00	Departmental tariff.	Departmental tariff.	Departmental tariff.
1.5 Expenses for damages to Municipal property – firefighting equipment, rescue equipment, vehicles and small equipment			Replacement/ Repair cost p 20%	olus	Replacement/ Repair cost plus 20%	Replacement/ Repair cost plus 20%	Replacement/ Repair cost plus 20%
1.6 Firefighting foam	is that of the material used, at cost plus an		Replace stock with same ty quantity rounded to the hig litre's, + 20%		Replace stock with same type and quantity rounded to the highest 25 litre's, + 20%	Replace stock with same type and quantity rounded to the highest 25 litre's, +20%	Replace stock with same type and quantity rounded to the highest 25 litre's, + 20%

	1	r 1			
1.7 Material/ foam/ hazmat equipment/Arial support/Any bona fida expense incurred by the Municipality as result of such services rendered, including staff	The tariff that is levied is that of material used, at cost, plus an administration levy of 25% of the cost of such materials. Provided that if any materials for which the controlling	25% of the cost of such materials. Provided that if any materials for which the controlling Authority has prescribed a tariff are used, such	The tariff that is levied is for the replacement cost of the material used plus an administration fee of 25% of the cost of such materials. Provided that if any materials for which the controlling Authority s has prescribed a tariff are used, such tariff will apply.	The tariff that is levied is for the replacement cost of the material used plus an administration fee of 25% of the cost of such materials. Provided that if any materials for which the controlling Authority has prescribed a tariff are used, such tariff will apply.	The tariff that is levied is for the replacement cost of the material used plus an administration fee of 25% of the cost of such materials. Provided that if any materials for which the controlling Authority has prescribed a tariff are used, such tariff will apply.
rehabilitation, rental of specialized equipment, additional legal liability expenses, etc.	authority has prescribed a tariff are used, such tariff will apply.	The tariff that is levied for areal support and or use of WOF ground teams are levied at actual invoice amount received from service provider.	The tariff that is levied for areal support and or use of WOF ground teams are levied at actual invoice amount received from service provider.	The tariff that is levied for areal support and or use of WOF ground teams are levied at actual invoice amount received from service provider.	The tariff that is levied for areal support and or use of WOF ground teams are levied at actual invoice amount received from service provider.
			R -	R -	R -
			R -	R -	R -
		Service outs	side municipal area.		
Basic call out fees	Current tariffs		Tariffs as from 01/07/2024		
		2024/2025	2025/2026	2026/2027	2026/2027
	this annexure, plus a surcharge of 25%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.	The tariffs set out in this annexure plus a surcharge of 30%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.			
2.1 basic call out fee					1
		R18.18 per kilometer			
			The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 30%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.	The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 30%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.	The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 30%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.
	Per kilometer		R18.18 per kilometer	R18.18 per kilometer	R18.18 per kilometer
2.2 Use of vehicles/ fire pumps/ rescue equipment	The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area. The tariffs set out in	The tariffs set out in this annexure plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.	-	The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the	The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.
2.3 crew / use of firefighters	this annexure, plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.	The tariffs set out in this annexure plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.	The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.	The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.	The tariffs set out in this annexure, plus a surcharge of 50%, will be levied if the services are used outside the Municipal area.
2.4 Water from	Cost price based on	Departmental tariffs plus 50%	Departmental tariffs plus 50%	Departmental tariffs plus 50%	Departmental tariffs plus 50%
Municipal supplies	Council's previous		hazmat equipment and rescue equipment.		.,
	Tariff per	member is for an hour or part thereof (time is	calculated from dispatch up to arrival back at the Fi	re station)	
			R -	R -	R -
TRAINING			R -	R -	R -
FIRE EXTINGUISHER TRAINING (08 HOURS)	Current tariff		<u>Tariffs as from 01/07/2024</u>		
		2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR	2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR	2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR	2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR
Training per delegate at local fire station.		R1,000.00	R 1,044.00	R 1,090.98	R 1,118.25
_			•	*	,

Training per delegate not at the fire station			accordance with the Department of	R1 283.3 plus traveling cost determined by Council in accordance with the Department of Transport tariff at R15.18 per kilometer		R1 375.57 plus traveling cost determined by Council in accordance with the Department of Transport tariff at R15.18 per kilometer
BASIC FIRE FIGHTING TRAINING (20HOURS) At the fire station.			R1,215.00	R 1,268.46	R 1,325.54	R 1,358.68
BASIC FIRE FIGHTING TRAINING (20HOURS) Not at the fire station.			R2,230.00 Plus traveling cost at R15.18 per kilometer	R 2,332.58 Plus traveling cost at R15.18 per kilometer	R 2,437.55 Plus traveling cost at R15.18 per kilometer	R 2,498.48 Plus traveling cost at R15.18 per kilometer
DESCRIPTION		2024/202		<u>2025/2026</u>	2026/2027	2026/2027
1. Dry-cle	eaning room		R408.96	R 426.95	R 446.17	R 457.32
2. Mixing	room		R408.96	R 426.95	R 446.17	R 457.32
3. Spray			R408.96	R 426.95	R 446.17	R 457.32
4. Carbid	de store		R408.96	R 426.95	R 446.17	R 457.32
5. Liquid gas installat	petroleum tion		R408.96	R 426.95	R 446.17	R 457.32
6. Group	1 explosives	R300.00	every 6 months	R313.20 every 6 months	R 446.17 R327.94 every 6 months	R 457.32 R335.48 every 6 months
7. Group gas<600Kg			R300.00	R 313.20	R 327.29	R 335.48
8. Group 2 gas>600Kg, but <9000Kg			R450.00	R 469.80	R 490.94	R 503.21
9. Group >9000Kg, bu	2 gas ut <10 000Kg		R800.00	R 835.20	R 872.78	R 894.60
10. Bulk de 000Kg	10. Bulk depot >100 000Ka		R2 400.00 every 6 months	R2 505.6 every 6 months	R2 618.35 every 6 months	R2 683.81 every 6 months
	11. Group 3 flammable liquids <2 300L		R320.00 every 6 months	R334.08 every 6 months	R334.40 every 6 months	R342.76 every 6 months
	12. Group 3 flammable liquids>2 300L, but <4 500l		R400.00 every 6 months	R417.60.00 every 6 months	R436.39 every 6 months	R447.30 every 6 months
13. Group liquids >4 50 000L	3 flammable 01L, but <23		R550.00 every 6 months	R574.20 every 6 months	R74.75 every 6 months	R589.12 every 6 months
14. Group 3 flammable liquids >23 001L to 100 000L			R800.00 every 6 months	R800.00 every 6 months	R836.00 every 6 months	R856.90.00 every 6 months
	3 flammable 0 001L to 200		R2400.00 every 6 months	R2506.60 every 6 months	R2619.40 every 6 months	R2684.88 every 6 months
16. Group 4 flammable solids			R400.00	R 417.60	R 436.81	R 456.90
17. Group agents and peroxides	organic		R400.00	R 417.60	R 436.81	R 456.90
18. Group infective sub	bstances		R400.00 every 6 months	R417.60 every 6 months	R436.39 every 6 months	R447.30 every 6 months
19. Group 7 Radio active			R400.00 every 6 months	R417.60 every 6 months	R436.39 every 6 months	R447.30 every 6 months

			T	
20. Group 8 Corrosive / caustic substances	R400.00 every 6 months	R417.60 every 6 months	R436.39 every 6 months	R447.30 every 6 months
21. Group 9 Miscellaneous substances	R400.00	R 417.60	R 436.39	R 447.30
22. Transfer of certificate of registration or permit	R1,200.00			
23. Duplicate of		R 1,252.80	R 1,309.18	R 1,341.91
document	R600.00	R 626.40	R 654.59	R 670.95
24. Inspection on road tanker trailer	R500.00	R 522.00	R 545.49	R 559.13
25. Refill fuel stations	R400.00 every 6 months	R417.60 every 6 months	R436.39 every 6 months	R447.30 every 6 months
26. LPG Gas filling stations	R400.00 every 6 months	R417.60 every 6 months	R436.39 every 6 months	R447.30 every 6 months
vehicle, other than a	R350.00 every 6 months	R365.40 every 6 months	R365.75 every 6 months	R374.89 every 6 months
28. Per fire prevention inspection per building/structure	R600.00	R626.40	R654.59	R670.95
29. Fire prevention certificate (filling stations and depots) valid for 6 months	R400.00 per every 6 months	R417.60 per every 6 months	R436.39 per every 6 months	R447.30 per every 6 months
30. Fire prevention occupancy certificate per building/structure valid for 12 months	R700.00	R730.80	R763.69	R782.78
31. Hazardous transportation permit valid for 6 months	R200.00 Per permit	R208.80.00 Per permit	R209.00 Per permit	R214.23 Per permit
32. Fire investigation and report per building/structure and mobile	R2 500.00 per investigation and report per building/structure and mobile	R2 610.00 per investigation and report per building/structure and mobile	R2 727.45 per investigation and report per building/structure and mobile	R2 795.64 per investigation and report per building/structure and mobile
33. Approval of building plans	R800.00	R 835.20	R 872.78	R 894.60
34. Approval of Fire	R800.00			
plans 35. Approval of		R 835.20	R 872.78	R 894.60
contingency plans	R1,200.00	R 1,252.80	R 1,309.18	R 1,341.91
36. Fire risk assessment and report per premises	R3 400.00 per premises per report	3549.60 per premises per report	3719.99 per premises per report	3719.99 per premises per report
37. Addition of fire plan per square meter	R00.50 Per square meter	R00.52 Per square meter	R00.54 Per square meter	R00.56 Per square meter
38. Addition of building plan	R00.50 per square meter	R00.52 Per square meter	R00.54 Per square meter	R00.56 Per square meter
39. Inspection on hazardous transportation per trailer/vehicle	R700.00 Per trailer/vehicle	R730.80 Per trailer/vehicle	R763.69 Per trailer/vehicle	R782.78 Per trailer/vehicle
40. Pumping of water 41. Hazmat incidents –	As per call out tariffs plus 30% Appointed company cost plus 60% plus call	As per call out tariffs plus 30%	As per call out tariffs plus 30%	As per call out tariffs plus 30%
42. Use of Fire	Refill cost + 25%	Refill cost + 25%	Refill cost + 25%	Refill cost + 25%
extinguisher.	Reilli COSt + 25%	Reilli CUSt + 25%	Reilli COSt + 25%	Reiiii COSt + 25%

eq	4. Use of Burner	R120.00	R 125.28	5 100.00	
eq				R 130.92	R 134.19
	quipment including a	R10.00 per item	R10.44 per item	R10.91 per item	R11.18 per item
	novel rake or grass	· ·	If damaged or stolen – the cost + 25%	If damaged or stolen – the cost + 25%	If damaged or stolen – the cost + 25%
1.	. порсолона –	VE SERVICE	PRO-ACTIVE		
2.	utside schodulogadotes	Cost plus 25%	Cost plus 25%	Cost plus 25%	Cost plus 25%
	port outside scheduled	Cost plus 50% certificates are valid for 12 months only; the shop	Cost plus 50%	Cost plus 50%	Cost plus 50%
1.	. Fire prevention occupancy o	ertificates are valid for 12 months only, the shop	R -	R -	R -
		ardous materiai must undergo an inspection at the	-	-	-
		pply for permission for these vehicles to travel			
		ed by the Fire department if the vehicle complies ortation act and standards. The tariffs must be			
		id for 6 months only whereby the company must			
	only as set out in point 1 and in th		R -	R -	R -
			R -	R -	R -
3.		ust apply 6 monthly for a fire prevention I for 6 months only. The company must apply 1			
		ayed on the certificate; the amount as set out in			
		before the certificate can be issued.	R -	R -	R -
	<u>.</u>		R -	R -	R -
			R -	R -	R -
EIDE I EVV TO	BE ADDED ON THE MONTH!	WATER AND ELECTRICITY BILL			
FIRE LEVI 101	BE ADDED ON THE MONTHET	WATER AND ELECTRICITY BILL	R -	R -	R -
		es at the structural premises (only structural fires -			
		owners will then not receive a bill to be paid as it			
	aid up, an account in regards this	ey proof that they are a paid-up member if not			
	aid up, air account iir regards une	turni wiii be serit.			
			R -	R -	R -
2)	A bill will be sent to an owner	stationed in Lekwa for a veld fire occurred on his /			
		ne Fire Brigades Services Act that no fires is			
		n), the bill is not paid up or not paid for the current			
		ommitted Arson, and faulty, or bridged, or illegal			
со	onnections of electricity.				
			R -	R -	R -
	A bill will a said to a book				
		owner failing to adhere to all requirements set by the Department, is not in position of a valid Fire			
	afety Occupancy certificate and a				
	a.s., coodpano, continuate and e	Sadaning William Politic Z abovo.			
			R -	R -	R -
		e to pay for fire prevention inspections and			
ce	ertification by which the certificate	e will have an expiring date.			
			R -	R -	R -

5) A bill will be sending out to any motor vehicle accident or any incident require out payments for services delivered by the Fire Department, out payments will be required under special rescue equipment used to retrieve an animal from a sewerage pipe, mud, dam, river; and will include a bill for that in case the cost of the Municipality to the incident will reach more than R1 000.00, this will cover the expenses done by the Municipality to execute the incident except the Fire levy tariffs – monthly.					e Department, out payments will be to retrieve an animal from a de a bill for that in case the cost of the n R1 000.00, this will cover the			
		1				R -	R -	R -
HOUSE HOLD)	INCOME	S -	BUSINES S - MEDIUM	BUSINESS - MAJOR	BUSINESS - MAJOR	BUSINESS - MAJOR	BUSINESS - MAJOR
	R10.00	LESS THEN		R150.00	R250.00			
		R3,000.00				R -	R -	R -
	B05.00	R3,001.00				R -	R -	R -
	R25.00	000.00				R -	R -	R -
		R5,001.00				R -	R -	R -
		TO R10 000.00				R -	R -	R -
		R10,001.00	1			R -	R -	R -
	R45.00	TO R15						
		000.00				R -	R -	R -
	•	R15,001.00				R -	R -	R -
		TO R40						
		000.00	ļ			R -	R -	R -
	R60.00	More than				R -	R -	R -
		R40,001.00				R -	R -	R -